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DEN TIFJCATION

Variable Co'umn Integer Print, MU PR14

G. A Westlund -~ December 2, 1957

Midwesiern Iniversities Research Association, Madison, Wisconsin
PURPOSE

To prim on one line, via the 71t on-line printer. one to five integers |,
in irom one 1o {ive columns with an eleven digit integer line label.

RESTRICTIONS
Tre SHARE PRINTER BCARD 1 is used, provided the 72-72 spread
mode is wired according to the wiring diagram shown on the attached

sneerv,
METHOD

A 24 word card image is formed. The digits are converted in reverse
order by performing successive divisions by ten. I.ead zeros ave
suppressed and minus signs are printed for negative integers.
Accuracy Exact

Pange ~11-2"39)&L [ gii-2"

1 ==t

35)

USAGE

Ca.ling Sequence:

UA SAP MURASS
Loc. lastruction Loc. Instruction
o 1TSX PRI4, 4 & B TSX A 4
x o+ 1 iprefix) L, 0, 1 X + 1 CN L O0I
A v 2 reiurn oL+ 2 return

1]

the aumber of fractions on one line, 1% NE&s5,

location of the integer label to identify line of print.

: location of the first integer with successive integers in
1+1, 1+ 2, ...1+ (N-1).

where 1prefix}) - N
L
I

1]



Ioa rer vy swer b

: i the .erver | wi appear at the far
raght ol the Looe andlating that the namber s printed are integers,
Ifthis vowrine w3 enfered wiin the wrong printer board, a halr

HTR PRi4 - 4 wiil oocuv, To cominus inzert SHARE 1 moard and
press START.

Spoc o itequired UA SAP | MURASS

CToWG e pogram at PR 14 A
duo o le temporaty al COMMON T

CODING NFORNVATION

Friaong 0T 2 el s the average time if the printer 1= not :n motion
upon entryv. The printer wiil be kept runmng at full speed (100 lines
aser minuics if the time between exit and successive enlry 10 t1nig pro-

gram does nor exceed 14,7 s
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REM PRi¢ VARIABLE COLUMK IRTEGER PRIMT

SAD
SXD
SXO
NOP
WPR
LXA
TXH
~TR
LoR
SOR
PSE
TX:
WPRE
SPR
CLA
STD
LXD
372
TiX
TX]
CAL
L Xa
STA
LRE
STH
ARS
574
LA
3Y0
D@
LLS
LM
NDVH
PAX
CAL
ORS
ALS
S5LW
3TG
CLA
TNZ
TOP
CAL
ORS
TXH
CLA
STA
ADD
STa
TX!
TIX
CAL
ADD

FRis+73,y2
PRIG+TL,7?
PRIG+T7S 44

PRIG+TS5 1
PRIG+841) 4"
PRI&+4

5

7

247
PRIG+b 91 9]

&

PRIG+TE
PRT4+2
PR14+7641
ZOMMON+Z4 0
PRIGWHIT sl

PRTG+2% 417

1es
PRIa+71 4
PRIG+2G
15
PRI4+44

3

DRIw+33
PRIG+T2,1
COMMON +2 4
%

C

PRI&4+T2?2
L2 VWi
COMMON+24
COMMON+G
1
COMMON+24
TOMMON+ 2%
COMMON+25
PRI4+3]
PRIA4+4S
COMMON+24
COMMON+10

PRIL+ST yir 9 %%

PR1I4+313
PRIG+29
PRI&+T1
PR14+33
PRIG+500bs ]
PRIL+2Ts15:
PRIG4+35
PRI4+73

SAVE Iwg
SAVZ IRZ
SAVE [Re

SKIP BOARD TEST
SELECT PRINTER

1F WRONG BOARD

HAL T
SPALE SUPPRESS
TEST FOR

SHARE 1 BOARD
SELECT PRIMTER
SET FORMAT FOR
SHARE 1 BOARD

CLEAR CARD IMAGES

L=L0C OF LAREL
N=NC OF COLUMNS

I=L0C OF INTEGERS
RzSLUIDING BIT

LABEL OF INTEGER
SIGN TO AC

DIVIDE RY TEN
REMAINDER 70 IR2
R

T2 IMAGE

28
QUOTIENT

MINUS SIGN
TO IMAGE

SHIFT 70O
SECOND

MU

PRI
PRI
PRIa
PRIA
PRI&
PR1a
PRIA
PRI4
PRI&
PRI&
PRI&
PRI4
PRI4
PRI14
PRI4
PRI&
PRI1&
PRIG
PRIG
PRI&
PR14
PR14
PR14
PR14
PRI&
PRI&4
PRIG
PRI&
PRIG
PRI&
PRI
PRI4
PRI4
PR14&
PRI4
PRIG
PRIA4
PR14&
PR14
PRI&
PRI4
PRI4
PRI4
PRI&
PRI&
PRI&
PR14
PR14
PR14
PRI&
PR14
PRI4&4
PR1a

PRI

0601
0002
00013
0004
2003
0006
0007
0008
2003
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
3019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
9029
0030
0031
0032
033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
00%1
0052
00513



PRI ++30
PRIL+TY
PRI4G+a873
PRIG+27 4142
Prio+T4
PRI&4+3%
PRIG+7]
PRIG+43
PRI4+T73,44
COMMON+17 v
TOMMON+24 94
OR T 4+6234% 1
PLia+T2y 1
PRIG+HT&Ls 2
DRIL+TH 44
s
DCOLO0NNS00N
QGEH0001300N
01eTe N0l oo IAROROROTAN ]
10

12

COMMON+R
70060
PRIL+1Z240s24

™

CARD IMAG

RESTORE
COMMON
ADDRESSES

PRINT

RESTORE 1Rl
RESTORE IRZ?
RESTOPE [Pua
EXITY

D

(Al &)

PRIa
PR1&

PRI&

PR14
PR1I4
PR1a
PRI&
PRIG
PRI&
PRI
PR14
PR14
PR14
PR1&
PRI
PR14
PR1&
PRIG
PR14
PRIG
PR14
PRI&
PRI4
PRI&

0054
00S5%
005¢
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0046
0067
00&8
0059
0070
0071
06072
0073
8074
0075
0076
0077
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